



IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

330 HOSPITALITY GROUP, LLC,)
)
Plaintiff,) C.A. No.: S22C-11-016 RHR
)
v.)
)
THE CITY OF REHOBOTH BEACH,)
et al.)
)
Defendants.)

**RESPONDENT, CITY OF REHOBOTH BEACH'S ANSWERING BRIEF
IN OPPOSITION TO PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI**

WHITEFORD TAYLOR & PRESTON LLC

/s/ Daniel A. Griffith, Esq.
Daniel A. Griffith, Esquire (#4209)
Thomas Wallace, Esquire (#6475)
Courthouse Square
600 North King Street, Suite 300
Wilmington, DE 19801
Telephone: (302) 357-3254
Facsimile: (302) 357-3274
DGriffith@whitefordlaw.com
Attorneys for Respondents

Dated: November 15, 2023

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT1

NATURE AND STAGE OF PROCEEDINGS3

STATEMENT OF FACTS6

ARGUMENT14

 I. MUNICIPALITIES HAVE BROAD ZONING AUTHORITY14

 II. THE COMMISSIONERS’ DECISION WAS SUPPORTED BY THE
 RECORD, PROPERLY ARTICULATED AND CODE-BASED15

 A. The Decision Was Supported by The Record15

 B. The Commissioners Who Voted Against Rezoning Properly Articulated
 Their Reasons16

 C. The Reasons Were Code-Based17

CONCLUSION18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page(s)

Cases

Bayville Shore Development Corp. v. County Council of Sussex County,
1992 WL 14957 (Del. Ch. 1992)15

Blake v. Sussex County Council,
1997 WL 525844 (Del. Ch. 1997)16

Coker Concrete v. Kent County Levy Court,
2008 WL 5451337 (Del. Ch. 2008)16, 17

Concerned Citizens of Cedar Neck, Inc. v. Sussex County Council,
1998 WL 671235 (Del. Ch. 1998)14

Deskis v. County Council of Sussex County,
2001 Del. Ch. LEXIS 146 (Del. Ch. 2001)15

Hoey v. City of Wilmington Zoning Board of Adjustment,
2011 WL 7063243 (Del. 2011).....4

O'Neill v. Town of Middletown,
2006 WL 205071 (Del. Ch. 2006)1, 14

Steen v. County Council of Sussex County,
576 A.2d 642 (Del. Ch. 1989)15

Willdel Realty, Inc. v. New Castle County,
281 A.2d 612 (Del. 1971)15

Woznicki v. New Castle County,
2003 Del. Super. LEXIS 232 (Del. Super. 2003)15

Statutes

10 *Del. C.* §5624

22 *Del. C.* §702(D).....3, 5

Rehoboth Municipal Code, §270-1(b)13, 18

Other Authorities

Chancery Court Rule 12(b)(6)3
